
        Nov'2012-Dec '2012            Jan'2013-Feb' 2013 Mar'2013-Apr' 2013

Fri 2 - Sat 3 Nov Fri - Sat 4 -5 Jan Fri - Sat  1- 2 Mar

CEI 1* 80 Km Al Ain Cup CEN 90 km Ladies  Sheikha Fatima bint CEI 2* 120 km Giants Endurance Challenge

40 & 80 Km Federation Qualifier Mansoor b Zayed Al Nahyan Endurance Cup CEI 2* 120 km Rashid b Hamdan Al Maktoum 

 CEI 2* 120 km Emirates Championship Challenge

Fri 16 - Sat 17 Nov   

CEI 1* 80 Km Sh Hamdan b Mohd b Khalifa Sat 5 Jan Sat 9 Mar

Al Nahyan Cup    OR CEN 100 km DIEC Ride for Ladies CEI 2* 120 km  Giants Endurance Challenge

Sh Zayed b Mohd b Khalifa Al Nahyan Cup CEN 100 km DIEC Ride for Private  

40 & 80 Km Federation Qualifier Stables/Individuals  

Sat  24 Nov Sat 19 Jan Thurs 14 - 16 Mar

CEI 2* 120  Km AL Wathba Challenge CEI 3* 160 km HH Sh Mohd b Rashid HH Sh Sultan b Zayed Al Nahyan Festival Rides

Al Maktoum Cup CEI 3* 240 km (80 x 3)

  CEI 2* JYR 120 

Mon 26 Nov CEN 120 km for Private Owners

40 Km DIEC Qualifer Fri 25 - Sat 26 Jan CEN 120 km  for Ladies

CEI JYR 2* 120 km HH The President of UAE Cup for JYR CEI 1* 80 km 

 CEN 120 km  for Private Owners 40 & 80 Km Federation Qualifier 

Sat 1 Dec CEN 90 km for Ladies Sat 23 Mar

CEN 90 km HH Sheikha Fatima bint Mubarak CEI 1* 80 km  CEI 2* 120 km Dubai Crown Prince 

Ladies Endurance Cup 40 & 80 Km Federation Qualifier Endurance Cup

 Sat 2  Feb CEN 100 km Dubai Crown Prince Endurance

 CEI 2* 120 km DIEC Ride Cup 

Sat 8 Dec  

CEI 2* 120 km National Day Cup  

 

 Sat  9 Feb

CEI 3* 160 km HH The President of 

Mon 10 Dec UAE Cup

CEI 1* 80 km DIEC Ride  

80 Km DIEC Qualifier

 Sat 16  Feb

 CEI 2* 120 km DIEC Ride

Fri 14 - Sat 15 Dec  

CEIJY 2* 120 Km Emirates Heritage Cup  

CEI 1* 80 Km  

CEN 100 km for Private Owners  

40 & 80 Km Federation Qualifier Sat  23 Feb

Sat 22 Dec CEN 100 km  Sh Zayed b Mansoor b Zayed

CEI 2* 120 km DIEC Ride Al Nahyan Endurance Cup 
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